
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49789 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-11T19:33:02.335.000.
 

 Processed Sun Jan 11 20:40:32 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150111_193301__dat00.bin

        

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-01-11T19:33:02.335.000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-01-11T19:33:02.335.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1138
 
 mx: 1632
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 33.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3416
 
 mx: 3758
 
 µ: -19.0
 
 σ: 80.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3305
 
 mx: 3861
 
 µ: -22.2
 
 σ: 97.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49789 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-11T19:33:02.335.000.  Part 57/144
 

 Processed Sun Jan 11 20:40:44 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150111_193301__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

56.0 56.2 56.4 56.6 56.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-11T19:33:02.335.000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

56.0 56.2 56.4 56.6 56.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-11T19:33:02.335.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -588
 
 mx: 1152
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 35.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -449
 
 mx: 659
 
 µ: -19.0
 
 σ: 80.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3305
 
 mx: 3861
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 99.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49789 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-11T19:33:02.335.000.  Part 5/144
 

 Processed Sun Jan 11 20:40:45 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150111_193301__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

4.0 4.2 4.4 4.6 4.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-11T19:33:02.335.000

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

4.0 4.2 4.4 4.6 4.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-11T19:33:02.335.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1138
 
 mx: 1318
 
 µ: -14.0
 
 σ: 35.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3336
 
 mx: 3758
 
 µ: -19.0
 
 σ: 87.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -598
 
 mx: 526
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 97.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49789 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-11T19:33:02.335.000.  Part 115/144
 

 Processed Sun Jan 11 20:40:46 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150111_193301__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

114.0 114.2 114.4 114.6 114.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-11T19:33:02.335.000

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

114.0 114.2 114.4 114.6 114.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-11T19:33:02.335.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -683
 
 mx: 1632
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 35.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3416
 
 mx: 2981
 
 µ: -19.0
 
 σ: 85.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -471
 
 mx: 516
 
 µ: -22.2
 
 σ: 100.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49789 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-11T19:33:02.335.000.  Part 52/144
 

 Processed Sun Jan 11 20:40:47 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150111_193301__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000
-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

51.0 51.2 51.4 51.6 51.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-11T19:33:02.335.000

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

51.0 51.2 51.4 51.6 51.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-11T19:33:02.335.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -620
 
 mx: 520
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 34.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1951
 
 mx: 1343
 
 µ: -19.0
 
 σ: 81.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -340
 
 mx: 261
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 94.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49789 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-11T19:33:02.335.000.  Part 68/144
 

 Processed Sun Jan 11 20:40:48 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150111_193301__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

67.0 67.2 67.4 67.6 67.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-11T19:33:02.335.000

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

67.0 67.2 67.4 67.6 67.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-11T19:33:02.335.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -255
 
 mx: 214
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 33.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -901
 
 mx: 1082
 
 µ: -19.0
 
 σ: 80.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -254
 
 mx: 250
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 94.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49789 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-11T19:33:02.335.000.  Part 14/144
 

 Processed Sun Jan 11 20:40:49 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150111_193301__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

13.0 13.2 13.4 13.6 13.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-11T19:33:02.335.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

13.0 13.2 13.4 13.6 13.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-11T19:33:02.335.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -291
 
 mx: 349
 
 µ: -13.9
 
 σ: 34.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -803
 
 mx: 909
 
 µ: -19.0
 
 σ: 82.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1032
 
 mx: 955
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 98.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49789 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-11T19:33:02.335.000.  Part 96/144
 

 Processed Sun Jan 11 20:40:50 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150111_193301__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

95.0 95.2 95.4 95.6 95.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-11T19:33:02.335.000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

95.0 95.2 95.4 95.6 95.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-11T19:33:02.335.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -233
 
 mx: 236
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 33.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -537
 
 mx: 518
 
 µ: -19.0
 
 σ: 80.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -863
 
 mx: 917
 
 µ: -22.2
 
 σ: 96.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49789 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-11T19:33:02.335.000.  Part 46/144
 

 Processed Sun Jan 11 20:40:51 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150111_193301__dat00.bin

     

-200
-100

0

100

200

300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

45.0 45.2 45.4 45.6 45.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-11T19:33:02.335.000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

45.0 45.2 45.4 45.6 45.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-11T19:33:02.335.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -200
 
 mx: 295
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 33.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -457
 
 mx: 316
 
 µ: -19.0
 
 σ: 80.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -766
 
 mx: 887
 
 µ: -22.2
 
 σ: 96.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49789 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-11T19:33:02.335.000.  Part 70/144
 

 Processed Sun Jan 11 20:40:52 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150111_193301__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

69.0 69.2 69.4 69.6 69.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-11T19:33:02.335.000

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

69.0 69.2 69.4 69.6 69.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-11T19:33:02.335.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -214
 
 mx: 217
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 33.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -440
 
 mx: 358
 
 µ: -19.0
 
 σ: 79.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -875
 
 mx: 563
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 95.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49789 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-11T19:33:02.335.000.  Part 76/144
 

 Processed Sun Jan 11 20:40:53 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150111_193301__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

75.0 75.2 75.4 75.6 75.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-11T19:33:02.335.000

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

75.0 75.2 75.4 75.6 75.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-11T19:33:02.335.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -120
 
 mx: 79
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 33.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -222
 
 mx: 212
 
 µ: -19.0
 
 σ: 79.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -233
 
 mx: 175
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 94.9


